8/8/25, 2:15 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2017 DODGE GRAND CARAVAN SXT: 2C4RDGCGY9HR714948

This report provided free of charge by:

615-802-6578

Zx x W S City Auto Murfreesboro ‘ !
ic/n rir ar (S *4.0/5.0 @677
I ADVANTAGE | 1015 Bridge Ave . ; E
= ”’ Murfreesboro, TN 37129 78 Verified Reviews | Customer Favorites

Egﬂﬂu@ Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2017 DODGE GRAND | Accident reported: moderate damage

CARAVAN SXT O —wm——
VIN: 2C4RDGCG9HR714949 MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
VAN
| 3.6LV6 FDOHC 24V [ —= =
GASOLINE i i
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE ‘ x 8 Service history records

Original Window Sticker = -
This CARFAX Report Provided :&; 3 Previous owners

by: '

City Auto Murfreesboro ! | )
4.0/5.0 i E Types of owners: Rental, Personal

78 Verified Reviews -

W 677 Customer Favorites - [@E] 40,428 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/8/25 at

2:15:18 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

BIAGIERN x] Accident / Damage History
. Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 201J DODGE GRAND CARAVAN SXT: 2C4RDGCG9HR714949

-\

this

I | 10/17/2022 }
‘ AC.Cldent reported: Damage Severity Scale |
| | minor to moderate f |
' | damage -/ - ]
. -Vehicle involved in a single | mmor MODERATE SEVERE
. vehicle collision
| -Ithit a building
| | -Vehicle towed
t
;
? Event 3
[ | 09/18/2023 ( |
Damage reported: minor |
' | to moderate damage Damage Severity Scale
B - I
= MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
L
r § eg e - 1' \
C E!EIEE![E Additional History Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX i
Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage  No Issues No lssue No |
QARFAX recommepc!s that you havg this vehicle Repgrted Rgp osrst:ds Rgpgft:?js
inspected by a collision repair specialist.
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. | Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage 1
. No Issues No Issues Accident
Accidents reported: 08/12/2022 and 10/17/2022.
Damage reported: 09/18/2023. Reported Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall No Recalls No Recalls No Recalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. * Reported Reported Reported
Basic Warranty War(anty Wan:anty Wan:anty
| Original warranty estimated to have expired. | Expired Expired Expired
- y
( HILEE x| Title History ; |
| Owner 1 Owner2 | Owner 3

CARFAX guarantees the information in

I
5 section
Le
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2017 DODGE GRAND CARAVAN SXT: 2C4RDGCGOHR714949

Guaranteed

' Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | No | No M No
Lemon Problem Problem Problem
| Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
' Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical No No No
' Limits Probﬂem Problem Problem

View Terms | View Certificate

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.

- @
‘ ers?s“";:::::gf History | Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
; |
Year purchased 2017 2018 021
Type of owner Rental Personal Personal
! Estimated length of ownership 9 months Tyr.7mo. 4 yrs. 4 mo.
i Owned in the following states/provinces Florida Missouri Kentucky
| Estimated miles driven per year - 7:881/yr 2,990/yr
| Last reported odometer reading 21,493 34,633 40,428
Detailed History
S Owner1 Rental Vehicle i
Purchased: 2017
Date Mileage Source Comments
Not Reported FCA Original Window Sticker

03/06/2017 10 Florida Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Titled or registered as rental vehicle
03/13/2017 Florida Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Registration issued or renewed
; Tulsa, OK -First owner reported
t Title #0126555918 -Vehicle color noted as Gray

https:I/connect.carfax.oomldir?key=4SoTLVyngnBszPVjchRWonquchCbjj‘LqHJ1JV4OSDyK7962ng7422-BbjhijxpcOcSQiuSYTLKUpr7u...
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12/26/2017 21 318

06/28/201 8 21 402

08/02/2018 21 ,425

10/03/2018 21,493

2 Owner 2

Date

10/12/2018 21,504

11/15/2018

11/28/2018

CARFAX VethIe Hlstory Report for thls 2017 DODGE GRAND CARAVAN SXT ZC4RDGCGQHR714949

Fleet/Lease Company Vehicle sold
Telle T|re & Auto Serwce }9 Vehlcle serwced
Fenton, MO % - Alignment checked
636-343-1972 - Alignment performed
" 4.9/5.0 -Two wheel alignment performed

105 Verified Reviews
@ 17 Customer Favorites

Dawd Taylor Elhswlle )ﬁ Vehlcle serwced
Chrysler Dodge Jeep % -Maintenance inspection completed

Ram

Ballwin, MO
636-484-5400
taylorstlouis.com
¥ 4.5/5.0

565 Verified Reviews

' 2,577 Custolmer
Favorites

David Taylor Ellisville x Vehicle serviced

Chrysler Dodge Jeep -Maintenance inspection completed
Ram -Tire condition and pressure checked
Ballwin, MO

636-484-5400

taylorstlouis com

-4,5/5.0
565 Verified Reviews

' 2,577 Custo.mer
Favorites

Low mileage! This owner drove less

miles per year.

12/10/2018

Missouri Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Veh|cle Dept

Mlssourl T|tIe lssued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration issued or renewed
Sikeston, MO -New owner reported

Title #TFT72682

Missouri Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Sikeston, MO

Tltle #TGT1 4541

Morlan Dodge Inc y Vehicle serviced

Sikeston, MO % -0il and filter changed
573-471-5108 - Tires rotated

https://connect.carfax.com/dir? key=4SoTLVymVgnBbsZPVjvcPRWoMwxAq cXaCbjj6qHJ1 JV405DyK796ZNdg7422-BbjhLjbxpcOc5QiuSYTLKUPPXTU...

Personal Vehicle
than the industry average of 15,000 7,881 mi/yr |

Mlleage Source Comments
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8/8/25, 2:15 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2017 DODGE GRAND CARAVAN SXT: 2C4RDGCGHR714949
morlandodge.net
¥ 4.5/5.0
91 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 1,062 Favorites

08/29/2019 MISSOUF! Reglstratlon |ssued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sikeston, MO
T|tIe #TGT1 4541

09/12/2019 Morlan Dodge Inc y« Vehlcle servrced L
Sikeston, MO % -0il and filter changed |
573-471-5108 -Tires rotated | |
morlandodge.net
fv 4.5/5.0
91 Verified Reviews

. 1062 Customer

Favorites
06/11/2020 34,633 Dealer Inventory Vehlcie offered for sale
03/09/2021 Serwce Plan Co. Servrce contract lssued

La Center, KY

s Owner3 | G Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2021 "’ than the industry average of 15,000 2,990 mi/yr
; miles per year.
Date Mlleage Source Comments
03/18/2021 Kentucky Reglstratlon |ssued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Title or registration issued
La Center, KY -New owner reported
Title #21 0770730068 -Loan or lien reported
05/26/2021 35 954 Kentucky Dealer took title of thls vehlcle whlle it |
Motor Vehicle Dept. was in inventory
Paducah, KY -Title or registration issued
Title #211460730077
02/16/2022 36,265 Plaza Tire Service )ﬁ Vehicle serviced
Paducah, KY ® - Alignment checked .
270-442-6624 - Alignment performed ‘
plazatireservice.com/ - Four wheel alignment performed ||
4.5/5.0 |
64 Verified Reviews
@ 2 Customer Favorites
02/17/2022 Kentucky Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Paducah, KY
Title #220480730054

https://connect.carfax.com/d ir7key=4SoTLVymVgnBbsZPVjvcPRWoMwxAgcXaCbjjeqHJ1 JV405DyK796ZNdg7422-BbjhLjbxpcOc5QiuSYTLKUPpxT7U. .. 5/9
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08/1 2/2022

© 10/13/2022

CARFAX Vehlcle Hls!ory Repoﬁ lor this 2017 DODGE GRAND CARAVAN SXT 2C4RDGCG9HR714949

Damage Report

Accldent reported moderate damage

-Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision
with another motor vehicle

-Damage to left rear

- Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

N —
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
[ samegerosston
FRONT ;
LEFT RIGHT
CARFAX HAS THE MOST i
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE o |
INFORMATION
J
D e Mufﬂe(s;;ke"gy Nehidleserviced -
Tire
Paducah, KY
270-442-1144
9r 45/5.0

1 0/1 7/2022

https:h‘connect.carfax.comldir?kay=4SoTLVyngnBszPVjchRWonquchijquHJ1 JV405DyK796ZNdg7422-BbjhLjbxpcOc5QiuSYTLKUPPxT7U...

14 Verified Reviews
@ 7 Customer Favorites

Damage Report

MINOR

Accident reported: minor to moderate

damage

-Vehicle involved in a single vehicle
collision

-1t hit a building

-Damage to front

-Damage to left front

-Damage to right front

-Vehicle towed

Damage Severity Scale

-/ l

MODERATE SEVERE
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CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

11/23/2022 40,428

Valvoline Instant Qil
Change

Paducah, KY
270-443-3492
vioc.com

69 Verified Reviews
@ 43 Customer Favorites

y Vehicle serviced
S

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

- 0il and filter changed

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2017 DODGE GRAND CARAVAN SXT: 2C4RDGCGIHR714949

—
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09/18/2023

Damage Report

Damage reported: minor to moderate

damage

-Damage to front
-Damage to left front
-Damage to right front

Damage Severity Scale

— o — =

MINCR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

| S Y e



8/8/25, 2:15 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2017 DODGE GRAND CARAVAN SXT: 2C4RDGCGIHR714949

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

117162023 Kenmtucky  Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Paducah, KY
Title #220480730054

11/01/2024 Kentucky Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Paducah, KY
Title #220480730054
Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

- [ENEEN Y Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.
« According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

. This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 8/8/25 at 2:15:18 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator

https:n‘connect.carfax.comldir?key=4SoTLVyngnBszPVjchRWonquchijquHJ 1JV405DyK796ZNdg7422-BbjhLjbxpcOc5QiuSYTLKUPPX7U....
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8/8/25, 2:15 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 201? DODGE GRAND CARAVAN SXT: 2C4RDGCG9HR714949

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

« This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 8/8/25 at 2:15:18 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity “
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

« Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
|
’ « Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety. \
« Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple compone“nts of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety. ‘

|
CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a cepiﬂed collision repair facility.

First Owner !
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Mo‘tor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported !
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles. “
|

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that posshsses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylivania and South Dakota. Please

' consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership histd‘ry.

Rental !
| Vehicle was registered by a rental agency. ‘
i
| Title Issued w

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or

| registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indic‘@te a change in ownership. In Canada, a

g registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership. ‘

Follow Us: ﬂ facebook.com/CARFAX  E'A @CARFAXinc | About CARFAX
I

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. !

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/8/25 2:15:18 PM (CDT)

|
I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2017 DODGE GRAND
CARAVAN vehicle (VIN: 2C4RDGCGIHR714949), which is baseg on information supplied to CARFAX and

available as of 8/8/25 at 3:15 PM (EDT). ‘

\
Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
\
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